1/14
Information on available spare parts:
Tank mounted return line filter
Type 10 FREN 0160; 0250; 0400; 0630; 1000
Size according to DIN 24550: 0160 to 1000
Nominal pressure 10 bar [145 psi]
RE 51425/12.10

Contents Page
Features  1
Ordering code, standard types  2
Symbols  4
Function section  5
Technical data 6
Characteristic curves 8
Unit dimensions 11
Spare parts list 13
Installation, operating and maintenance instructions 14
rueklauffilter_d
The 10 FREN filter has been phased out.
When all inventory has been depleted, this filter will be obsolete.
2/14 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics 10 FREN   RE 51425/12.10
Nominal pressure
10 bar = 10
Series
Tank mounted return line filter
Filter element according to
DIN 24550 FREN
Size
0160 = 0160
0250 = 0250
0400 = 0400
0630 = 0630
1000  = 1000
Filtration rating in µm nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G100 = G…
Further models (filter media,
connections “A”) on request
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable
H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
max admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar (with bypass valve - valve 2.5 bar) = A00
Complementary details
00 = without
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Connection
 00 = Standard
 U6 = SAE 24 (with size 0160; size 0250)
Maintenance indicator
 V2.2 = Maintenance indicator, specify mech./
optical switching pressure 2.2 bar
 MR = Pressure gauge display 0-10 bar
Bypass valve
07 = Bypass 3.5 bar
10 FREN A00 07 00
Order example:
10 FREN 0160 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00
of the filter element
Filter element
Design = 1.
Size
0160 = 0160
0250  = 0250
0400 = 0400
0630 = 0630
1000 = 1000
Filtration rating in µm nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable:
G10; G25; G40; G100 = G…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable:
H3XL, H6XL, H10XL H20XL = H…XL
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = at filter element always 0
Pressure differential
max. admissible pressure differential
of the filter element
A00 = 30 bar
1.  A00 0
Order example:
1. 0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
of the filter
Ordering code
Further models, e.g. filter media, connections, are available at request.
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51425/12.10   10 FREN 3/14
Standard types
Tank mounted return line filter, filtration rating 20 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 33 mm2/s [155 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi]
Material no.
10 FREN 0160 H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 230 [61] R928019537 [R928022768]
10 FREN 0250-H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 315 [83] R928022752 [R928022769]
10 FREN 0400-H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 425 [112] R928019842
10 FREN 0630-H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 640 [169] R928019539
10 FREN 1000-H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 850 [224] R928022753
Tank mounted return line filter, filtration rating 10 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 33 mm2/s [155 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi]
Material no.
10 FREN 0160-H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 160 [42] R928019464 [R928022766]
10 FREN 0250-H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 250 [66] R928019351 [R928022767]
10 FREN 0400-H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 325 [86] R928019463
10 FREN 0630-H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 470 [145] R928019478
10 FREN 1000-H10XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 685 [181] R928019465
Tank mounted return line filter, filtration rating 3 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
with ν = 33 mm2/s [155 SUS]
and Δp = 0.5 bar [7.25 psi]
Material no.
10 FREN 0160-H3XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 94 [24.5] R928022754 [R928022770]
10 FREN 0250-H3XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 150 [40] R928022755 [R928022771]
10 FREN 0400-H3XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 210 [56.5] R928022756
10 FREN 0630-H3XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 335 [89] R928022758
10 FREN 1000-H3XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 440 [116] R928022759
Order example:
Tank return line filter with mechanical optical maintenance indicator for pNominal = 10 bar [145 psi] with bypass valve,
size 0160, with filter element 10 μm and electronic switching element M12x1 with 1 switching point for hydraulic fluid
mineral oil HLP according to DIN 51524.
 Filter: 10 FREN 0160 H20XL-A00-07V2,2-00M00 Material number: R928019537
 Maintenance indicator: ABZFV-E1SP-M12X1-1X/-DIN Material number: R901025339
Rexroth power unit accessories
Filter
Maintenance indicator
Electronic switching element with
1 switching point (changeover)
round plug-in connection M12x1 = E1SP-M12X1
Electronic switching element with
2 switching points (normally open/normally closed), 75%, 100%,
round plug-in connection M12x1; 3 LED = E2SP-M12X1
Electronic switching element with
2 switching points (normally open/normally closed),
75%, 100%, signal suppression until 30°C
round plug-in connection M12x1; 3 LED = E2SPSU-M12X1
–DIN =
Mark for
DIN and SAE model
Component series
1X = Component series 10 to 19
(10 to 19; identical
installation and connection dimensions)
Electronic switching element Material no.
ABZFV-E1SP-M12X1-1X/-DIN R901025339
ABZFV-E2SP-M12X1-1X/-DIN R901025340
ABZFV-E2SPSU-M12X1-1X/-DIN R901025341
ABZ F V 1X –DIN
Ordering code, standard types: Electronic switching element for maintenance indicator
100%